

Case No. : **Sessions - 63 of 2023**
CIS No: Sessions Case - 63 of 2023
CNR NO : WBUD05 000424 2023

Order No. 11

Dated: 10.09.2024

Today is fixed for and charge.

Ld. A.P.P. files hazira.

Out of 02 accused persons on CB 01 accused is present by filing hazira and another one is absent by petition and prayed for an adjournment on the ground stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix : **04.12.2024** for charge.

Accused must be present.

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code-WB00716)