

Case No. Sessions 63 of 2023
CNR No. WBUD05 000424 2023

Order No. 19
Dated : 05.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. files hazira and present.

Both accused persons on CB are absent and represented by their Ld. Advocate under section 355 of BNSS.

No witness is present today.

Summons upon witnesses is not issued yet. Accordingly the case is rescheduled.

To : 05.12.2025 for CSW No. 1, 2 & 3

06.12.2025 for CSW No. 4, 5 & 6.

Add. Sessions Judge
FTC-2, Islampur, U/D
JO Code : WB00716